

LIQUOR AND REGISTERED CLUBS LEGISLATION AMENDMENT BILL (NO. 2)

Schedule of the amendments referred to in the Legislative Council's Message of 4 December 1997.

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2] and [3], lines 6-12. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- [2] Section 4 (1), definitions of "licence fee" and "licensing period"**
- Omit the definitions.
- No. 2 Page 4, Schedule 1. Insert after line 13:
- [8] Section 36 Restrictions on liquor licence applications**
- Omit "otherwise than for non-payment of the licence fee" from section 36 (7).
- No. 3 Page 5, Schedule 1 [13], line 5. Omit "**Licence fees and duty**". Insert instead "**Duty**".
- No. 4 Page 5, Schedule 1 [14]-[16], lines 7-26. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- [14] Part 5, Divisions 1 and 2**
- Omit the Divisions.
- No. 5 Page 6, Schedule 1 [17]-[20], lines 1-12. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 6 Page 8, Schedule 2 [1], lines 8 to 18. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- function* means any dinner, ball, convention, seminar, sporting event, exhibition, performance, trade fair or other fair, fete or carnival, or any similar event or activity, that is conducted for public amusement or entertainment.
- No. 7 Page 12, Schedule 2 [8], lines 20 to 23. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 8 Pages 15 and 16, Schedule 2 [11], proposed section 51A (2)-(4), line 31 on page 15 to line 4 on page 16. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 9 Page 16, Schedule 2 [11], proposed section 51A (5), line 5. Omit "general".
- No. 10 Page 16, Schedule 2 [11], proposed section 51A (7) and (8), lines 17 to 29. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 11 Page 17, Schedule 2 [11], proposed section 51A (10) and (11), lines 10 to 33. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 12 Page 18, Schedule 2 [11], proposed section 51A (15), lines 9 to 11. Omit all words on those lines.

- No. 13 Page 32, Schedule 4 [2] and [3], lines 6-12. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- [2] Section 4 (1), definitions of “registration fee” and “registration period”**
- Omit the definitions.
- No. 14 Pages 32 and 33, Schedule 4 [5], lines 16-21 on page 32 and lines 1-9 on page 33. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- [5] Sections 15-15AA**
- Omit the sections.
- No. 15 Page 33, Schedule 4 [6], line 11. Omit all words on that line. Insert instead:
- Omit section 16 (3) and (4).
- No. 16 Page 33, Schedule 4 [8]-[10], lines 14-25. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- [8] Part 2, Division 1A**
- Omit the Division.
- No. 17 Page 34, Schedule 4 [11] and [12], lines 1-5. Omit all words on those lines.
-